PRESS RELEASE

Philip Gudgeon new CEO of SCHNEIDER GROUP

SCHNEIDER GROUP was able to attract British top manager Philip
Gudgeon as its new CEO. At the same time, company founder UIf Schneider
announced his move as Chairman to the newly created Supervisory Board.

Moscow, April 1, 2020 — Effective immediately, Philip Gudgeon (59) will be
responsible as CEO for the management of all SCHNEIDER GROUP offices
with more than 500 employees and 12 offices. The ex-Oliver Wyman and
PwC partner has more than 20 years of experience in Russia. His place of
work will remain mainly Moscow.

"We welcome Philip Gudgeon as the new CEO of the SCHNEIDER GROUP.
With his international experience in top management, Philip Gudgeon stands
for innovation and customer-oriented growth," emphasizes UIf Schneider,
President and Founder of SCHNEIDER GROUP. With the commitment of
this internationally experienced manager, the growth course of the company
continues even in economically dynamic times.

Philip Gudgeon, a native Englishman and Cambridge graduate, has been
working in consulting for more than 25 years, 20 of them in Russia. In
previous years, he has held various top positions at renowned consulting
firms such as Oliver Wyman, PwC Consulting, and Accenture. In various
functions, Gudgeon managed strategy initiatives with a focus on cost
reduction, efficiency increase, and digital transformation. Most recently,
Gudgeon was a partner at the international strategy consultancy Oliver
Wyman in UK and Russia.

"My personal focus will be on the areas of digital innovation and strategy
development, which | want to drive forward in the interest of our clients,”
explains Gudgeon. "I am looking forward to this responsibility and thank UIf
Schneider and the partners for their trust. From now on, | will do my utmost
to continue the successful course of SCHNEIDER GROUP as the fastest
growing service and consulting company in Russia".

About SCHNEIDER GROUP

SCHNEIDER GROUP offers support for market entry and localization
projects as well as business process outsourcing. The company has offices
in Armenia, Austria, Belarus, Germany, Kazakhstan, Poland, Russia,
Ukraine, and Uzbekistan and employs around 500 people.
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Moscow

House of German Economy
1-y Kazachiy pereulok 7
119017 Moscow, Russia
t+7/495/ 956 55 57
info@schneider-group.com

St. Petersburg

Business Center Petrovskiy Fort
Office 801-803, Finlyandskiy pr. 4a
194044 St. Petersburg, Russia
t+7/812 /458 58 00
spb@schneider-group.com

Almaty

Tole Bi Street 101, Block 9 B
050012 Almaty, Kazakhstan
t+7 /727 /35544 48
almaty@schneider-group.com

Atyrau

Studencheskaya Street, 52
060000, Atyrau, Kazakhstan
t+7 /72735544 48
atyrau@schneider-group.com

Nur-Sultan

Business Center Saint-Petersburg,
Dostyk Ave. 20, 13th floor, office 1309
010000 Nur-Sultan, Kazakhstan

t+7 /7172 /425 822
nur-sultan@schneider-group.com

Berlin

Ritterstrasse 2 B

10969 Berlin, Germany
t+49/30/615 08 918
berlin@schneider-group.com

Kyiv

vul. Shovkovychna 42-44
01601 Kyiv, Ukraine
t+380 /44 /490 55 28
kyiv@schneider-group.com

Minsk

ul. Surganova 29

220012 Minsk, Belarus
t+375/17 /290 25 57
minsk@schneider-group.com

Warsaw

Central Tower

Al. Jerozolimskie 81

02-001 Warsaw, Poland
t+48/22/695 03 10
warsaw@schneider-group.com

Tashkent

Sharof Rashidov St. 16,
100017 Tashkent, Uzbekistan
t+998/71/120 44 30
tashkent@schneider-group.com

Yerevan

Business Center "Elite Plaza”
Khorenatsi str. 15

0010 Yerevan, Armenia

T +374 /60 /50 66 05
yerevan@schneider-group.com

Vienna

Wiedner Hauptstrasse 65
1040 Wien, Osterreich
wien@schneider-group.com
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